	Ref No.:   FOI-2324-SG14276

	Date FOI request received: 9 February 2024

	Date FOI response: 6 March 2024

	REQUEST: 
1.    How many patients have come into your care with Female Genital Mutilation (FGM) that was noticed and/or attended to, between January 2014-February 2024 calendar years? 

NOTE: Please specify if the data is relating to a physical or mental health concern and please make sure to list the physical and mental health concerns separately. 

2.    Between January 2014 to February 2024: how much has the trust spent (or how much has it cost) for the following things relating to FGM:

2a) corrective FGM (whatever actions need to be taken to correct or improve the damage caused by FGM)

2b) surgery

2c) procedures (non-surgical)

2d) appointments for mental health – counselling, therapy, group therapy etc. This includes mental health trusts dealing with any form of secondary treatment for FGM as I appreciate acute trusts would look after primary physical care.

NOTE:  Please specify if the data is relating to a physical or mental health concern and please make sure to list the physical and mental health concerns separately. 

3.    How many FGM-related deaths has your trust seen between January 2014- February 2024? Please specify how if FGM was a primary or secondary cause of death.

For each of these 3 questions and the sub-sections, could you provide the data in calendar year and could you split the data by month and year (e.g. January 2014, February 2014).

Please provide all of this data in a machine readable format, ideally CSV and provide answers to each question in a separate tab (in this case 3 tabs).

To stress, my questions require answers covering all ages.


	OUR RESPONSE:  
Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust is an integrated Community and Mental Health Trust. We provide care and support through three directorates which focus on adult mental health, community health services and families, young people, children’s services and learning disabilities. 

As an integrated mental health, learning disabilities and community health services Trust we do not hold the information you require for questions 2a, 2b, 2c and 3.  However, we believe the University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust will hold this information.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/ 

1. There have been 11 reportable incidents recorded for a concern raised, observed or disclosed since 2015 (data as of 16.02.2024) across all directorates within Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust. 

2d.
From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record all of the information being requested and this would require a manual review of patient records to determine.




